ORDER

AN ORDER PROVIDING FOR A GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON SATURDAY, MAY 3, 2025, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING ONE COUNCILMEMBER FOR PLACE 1 – WARD 1; ONE COUNCILMEMBER FOR PLACE 5 – AT LARGE; AND ONE COUNCIL MEMBER FOR PLACE 6 – AT LARGE, EACH FOR FOUR-YEAR TERMS, FOR THE CITY OF BRENHAM, TEXAS

A general election is hereby ordered to be held on MAY 3, 2025, the same being the first Saturday in May, for the purpose of:

ELECTING ONE COUNCILMEMBER FOR PLACE 1 – WARD 1; ONE COUNCILMEMBER FOR PLACE 3 – WARD 3; ONE COUNCILMEMBER FOR PLACE 5 – AT LARGE; AND ONE COUNCIL MEMBER FOR PLACE 6 – AT LARGE, EACH FOR FOUR-YEAR TERMS

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted every weekday at the Washington County Annex Building, 100 S. Park Street, Brenham, Texas, as follows:

Monday, April 21, 2025 through Tuesday, April 29, 2025 from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

The first day for a candidate to file an application for a place on the general election ballot is Wednesday, January 15, 2025.

The last day for a candidate to file an application for a place on the general election ballot is 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 14, 2025.

Applications for ballots by mail should be mailed to:

Carol Jackson, REO, EA
Early Voting Clerk
Washington County Elections Office
100 E. Main Street, Suite 105
Brenham, Texas 77833

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business at 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 22, 2025.

On Election Day, said election shall be held at the following designated voting places in the City of Brenham, Texas, for voters of the particular Wards:

Ward 1: Nancy Carol Roberts Memorial Library

100 W. Martin Luther King, Jr. Pkwy.

Brenham, Texas

Ward 2: Washington County Event Center

1305 E. Blue Bell Road

Brenham, Texas

Ward 3: Brenham VFW Hall

1200 E. Tom Green Street

Brenham, Texas

Ward 4: Blinn Jr. College Student Center

1007 Walter Schwartz Way

Brenham, Texas

The City shall provide at least one AutoMARK v. 1.0. Voting System in each polling place in every polling location used to conduct this election.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Brenham, Texas on this the 23rd day of January 2025.

Atwood C. Kenjura

Mayor

ATTEST:

Jeana Bellinger, TRMC, CMC

City Secretary